
MONDAY TO FRIDAY

Elgin  Forres  Auldearn  Nairn  Inverness                                         11 11A

SATURDAY

from18th August 2014
Updated 27.07.2015
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Sch Operates on 
 Schooldays only

NSch Operates on 
 School holidays 
only

 To comply with 
Drivers Hour regulations, 
this journey 
connects at Nairn Bus 
Station. 

The connection is guar-
anteed, through fares are 
available and passengers 
may remain on the vehicle 
which operates through.

 To comply with Drivers Hours regulations, this journey connects at Nairn Bus Station. The connection is guaranteed,  through fares are available and 
 passengers may remain on the vehicle which operates through.

SCHOOL HOLIDAYS: 03 July until 14 August 2015, 24, 25 September 2015, 12 until 23 October 2015, 23 December 2015 until 06 January 2016

No service will be in operation on Christmas Day and New Years Day.    A special service will be in operation on Boxing Day and 2nd January 
– see separate publicity issued for this period.  
Evening services on Christmas Eve and New Years Eve will be subject to curtailment - see separate publicity issued for this.

SATURDAY SUNDAY

Service No. 11 11 11A 11A 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 
Sch Sch NSch

Elgin Bus Station Stance 4   -   -  0500  0545  0630   -  0635   -  0745   -  0752  0805   -  0905  0935 1005 35 05
Elgin Wittet Drive   -   -  0504  0549  0634   -  0639   -  0749   -  0756  0809   -  0909  0939 1009 39 09
Alves opp Primary School   -   -  0512  0557  0642   -  0647   -  0757   -  0804  0817   -  0917  0947 1017 47 17
Forres Enterprise Park   -   -  0519  0604  0649   -  0654   -  0804   -  0811  0824   -  0924  0954 1024 54 24
Forres Academy   -   -      -    -    -  0823    -     
Forres Tolbooth   -   -  0523  0608  0653   -  0658   -  0808   -  0828  0828   -  0928  0958 1028 58 28
Brodie Village Hall   -   -  0532  0617   -   -  0707   -   -   -  0837  0837   -  0937  1007 1037 07 37
Auldearn School   -   -  0538  0623   -   -  0713   -   -  0837  0843  0843   -  0943  1013 1043 13 43
Nairn Sainsbury Store   -   -  0542  0627   -   -  0717   -   -  0841  0847  0847   -  0947  1017 1047 17 47
Nairn Bus Station arr   -   -  0545  0630   -   -  0720   -   - |  0851  0851   -  0951  1021 1051 then 21 51

these 
Nairn Bus Station dep   -   -  0547  0632   -   -  0722  0753   -   0853  0853  0923  0953  1023 1053 past 23 53
Nairn Academy   -   -     -   -     -  0848       hour  
Nairn Tradespark   -   -  0553  0638   -   -  0728  0759   -   -  0859  0859  0929  0959  1029 1059 29 59
Ardersier Police Station   -   -  0606  0651   -   - | |   -   - | | | | | | | |
Ardersier High Street   -   -  0609  0654   -   - | |   -   - | | | | | | | |
Ardersier Stuart Street   -   -  0611  0656   -   -     -   -        
Inverness Airport 0505 0555  0619  0704   -  0715  0743  0814   -   -  0914  0914  0944  1014  1044 1114 44 14
Tornagrain Road End 0511 0601  0625  0710   -  0721  0749  0820   -   -  0920  0920  0950  1020  1050 1120 50 20
Inverness Retail Park Tesco 0518 0608  0633  0718   -  0729  0757  0828   -   -  0928  0928  0958  1028  1058 1128 58 28
Inverness Bus Station Stance 4 0525 0615  0643  0728   -  0739  0807  0838   -   -  0938  0938  1008  1038  1108 1138 09 39

then at 
these times 
past each 

hour

Service No. 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11A 11 11A 11 

Elgin Bus Station Stance 4  1435  1505  1535  1605   -  1640  1705  1735  1805  1835   -  2135 2235
Elgin Wittet Drive  1439  1509  1539  1609   -  1644  1709  1739  1809  1839   -  2139 2239
Alves opp Primary School  1447  1517  1547  1617   -  1652  1717  1747  1817  1847   -  2147 2247
Forres Enterprise Park  1454  1524  1554  1624   -  1659  1724  1754  1824  1854   -  2154 
Forres Tolbooth  1458  1528  1558  1628   -  1703  1728  1758  1828  1858   -  2158 2256
Brodie Village Hall  1507  1537  1607  1637   -  1712  1737  1807  1837  1907   -  2207   -
Auldearn School  1513  1543  1613  1643   -  1718  1743  1813  1843  1913   -  2213   -
Nairn Sainsbury Store  1517  1547  1617  1647 1659  1722  1747  1817  1847  1917   -  2217   -
Nairn Bus Station arr  1521  1551  1621  1651 1703  1726  1751  1821  1851  1920   -  2220   -

until
Nairn Bus Station dep  1523  1553  1623  1653 1705  1728  1753  1823  1853  1923   -  2221   -
Nairn Tradespark  1529  1559  1629  1659   1734  1759  1829  1859  1929   -  2227   -
Ardersier Police Station | | | | 1719 | | | |  1942   -  2240   -
Ardersier High Street | | | | 1722 | | | |  1945   -  2243   -
Ardersier Stuart Street       -      1947   -  2245   -
Inverness Airport  1544  1614  1644  1714   -  1749  1814  1844  1914  1955 2120  2253   -
Tornagrain Road End  1550  1620  1650  1720   -  1755  1820  1850  1920  2001 2126  2259   -
Inverness Retail Park Tesco  1559  1629  1659  1729   -  1804  1829  1859  1929  2009 2134  2307   -
Inverness Bus Station Stance 4  1610  1640  1710  1740   -  1815  1840  1910  1940  2019 2144  2317   -

until

Service No. 11 11A 11A 11A 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 

Elgin Bus Station Stance 4   -  0500  0545  0630  0705  0805   -  0905  0935 05 35  1435  1505  1535  1605  1640
Elgin Wittet Drive   -  0504  0549  0634  0709  0809   -  0909  0939 09 39  1439  1509  1539  1609  1644
Alves opp Primary School   -  0512  0557  0642  0717  0817   -  0917  0947 17 47  1447  1517  1547  1617  1652
Forres Enterprise Park   -  0519  0604  0649  0724  0824   -  0924  0954 24 54  1454  1524  1554  1624  1659
Forres Tolbooth   -  0523  0608  0653  0728  0828   -  0928  0958 28 58  1458  1528  1558  1628  1703
Brodie Village Hall   -  0532  0617  0702  0737  0837   -  0937  1007 37 07  1507  1537  1607  1637  1712
Auldearn School   -  0538  0623  0708  0743  0843   -  0943  1013 43 13  1513  1543  1613  1643  1718
Nairn Sainsbury Store   -  0542  0627  0712  0747  0847   -  0947  1017 47 17  1517  1547  1617  1647  1722
Nairn Bus Station arr   -  0545  0630  0715  0751  0851   -  0951  1021 then 51 21  1521  1551  1621  1651  1726

these until
Nairn Bus Station dep   -  0547  0632  0717  0753  0853  0923  0953  1023 past 53 23  1523  1553  1623  1653  1728
Nairn Tradespark   -  0553  0638  0723  0759  0859  0929  0959  1029 hour 59 29  1529  1559  1629  1659  1734
Ardersier Police Station   -  0606  0651  0736 | | | | | | | | | | | |
Ardersier High Street   -  0609  0654  0739 | | | | | | | | | | | |
Ardersier Stuart Street   -  0611  0656  0741            
Inverness Airport 0505  0619  0704  0749  0814  0914  0944  1014  1044 14 44  1544  1614  1644  1714  1749
Tornagrain Road End 0511  0625  0710  0755  0820  0920  0950  1020  1050 20 50  1550  1620  1650  1720  1755
Inverness Retail Park Tesco 0518  0633  0718  0803  0828  0928  0958  1028  1058 28 58  1559  1629  1659  1729  1804
Inverness Bus Station Stance 4 0525  0643  0728  0813  0838  0938  1008  1038  1108 39 09  1610  1640  1710  1740  1815

then at 
these times 
past each 

hour

until

Service No. 11 11 11A 11 11A 11 

Elgin Bus Station Stance 4  1705  1735  1835   -  2135 2235
Elgin Wittet Drive  1709  1739  1839   -  2139 2239
Alves opp Primary School  1717  1747  1847   -  2147 2247
Forres Enterprise Park  1724  1754  1854   -  2154 
Forres Tolbooth  1728  1758  1858   -  2158 2256
Brodie Village Hall  1737  1807  1907   -  2207   -
Auldearn School  1743  1813  1913   -  2213   -
Nairn Sainsbury Store  1747  1817  1917   -  2217   -
Nairn Bus Station arr  1751  1821  1920   -  2220   -

Nairn Bus Station dep  1753  1823  1923   -  2221   -
Nairn Tradespark  1759  1829  1929   -  2227   -
Ardersier Police Station | |  1942   -  2240   -
Ardersier High Street | |  1945   -  2243   -
Ardersier Stuart Street    1947   -  2245   -
Inverness Airport  1814  1844  1955 2120  2253   -
Tornagrain Road End  1820  1850  2001 2126  2259   -
Inverness Retail Park Tesco  1829  1859  2009 2134  2307   -
Inverness Bus Station Stance 4  1840  1910  2019 2144  2317   -

Service No. 11A 11A 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 

Elgin Bus Station Stance 4  0730  0830   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Elgin Wittet Drive  0734  0834   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Alves opp Primary School  0742  0842   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Forres Enterprise Park  0749  0849   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Forres Tolbooth  0753  0853   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Brodie Village Hall  0802  0902   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Auldearn School  0808  0908  1049  1149  1249  1349  1449  1549  1649
Nairn Sainsbury Store  0812  0912  1053  1153  1253  1353  1453  1553  1653
Nairn Bus Station arr  0816  0916  1057  1157  1257  1357  1457  1557  1657

Nairn Bus Station dep  0818 0918  1059  1159  1259  1359  1459  1559  1659
Nairn Tradespark  0824  0924  1105  1205  1305  1405  1505  1605  1705
Inverness Airport  0839  0939  1120  1220  1320  1420  1520  1620  1720
Tornagrain Road End  0845  0945  1126  1226  1326  1426  1526  1626  1726
Inverness Retail Park Tesco  0853  0953  1134  1234  1334  1434  1534  1634  1734
Inverness Bus Station Stance 4  0903  1003  1144  1244  1344  1444  1544  1644  1744
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Inverness  Nairn  Auldearn  Forres  Elgin                                         11 11A

SATURDAY

SCHOOL HOLIDAYS: 03 July until 14 August 2015, 24, 25 
September 2015, 12 until 23 October 2015, 23 December 
2015 until 06 January 2016

No service will be in operation on Christmas Day and New 
Years Day.

A special service will be in operation on Boxing Day and 
2nd January – see separate publicity issued for this period.

Evening services on Christmas Eve and New Years Eve will 
be subject to curtailment - see separate publicity issued 
for this period.

tim
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ation
0871 200 22 33*

fares and lost property inform
ation

Inverness 
01463 233371

Elgin 
 

01343 544222
           
travel shop
Inverness Bus Station
Farraline Park
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IV

1 1LT
highland.enquiries@

stagecoachbus.com

Elgin Bus Station
A

lexandria R
oad

Elgin
IV

30 1PW
bluebird.enquiries@

stagecoachbus.com

disability helpdesk
01779 470077
aberdeen.disabilityhelpdesk@

stagecoachbus.com

w
w

w
.stagecoachbus.com

nationw
ide bus tim

es

*C
alls cost 12p per m

inute plus your
  phone com

pany’s access charge.

 
 

   
       *

What to do if things go wrong
We do our best to meet your expectations, but occasionally things go wrong. If you feel we have failed you in 
some way please tell us about it.  Contact details are on the back of this leaflet. 

If you are unhappy with our response, this independent body will review complaints: 
Bus Users Scotland, Hopetoun Gate, 8b McDonald Road, Edinburgh, EH7 4LZ.

 To comply with Drivers Hours regulations, this 
journey connects at Nairn Bus Station. The connection is 
guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers 
may remain on the vehicle which operates through.Low floor

accessible 
vehicles

Wheelchair 
accessible 
vehicles

Free Wi-Fi 
on-board

SUNDAY

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

Service No. 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11A 11A 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 
Sch NSch NSch Sch NSch

Inverness Bus Station Stance 4 0445 0530   -  0645   - 0705  0715  0740  0740  0815  0845 15 45  1415  1415  1455
Inverness Retail Park Tesco 0452 0537   -  0655   - 0715  0725  0750  0750  0825  0855 25 55  1425  1425  1505
Tornagrain opp Road End 0459 0544   -  0704   - 0724  0734  0759  0759  0834  0904 34 04  1434  1434  1514
Inverness Airport 0505 0550   -  0712   - 0732  0742  0807  0807  0842  0912 42 12  1442  1442  1522
Ardersier Nairn Road   -   -   -   -   -    0812  0812       
Nairn Tradespark   -   -   -   -   - 0743  0753  0822  0822  0853  0923 53 23  1453  1453  1533
Nairn Bus Station arr   -   -   -   -   - 0749  0759  0828  0828  0859  0929 59 29  1459  1459  1539

then 
Nairn Bus Station dep   -   -   -   -   -   -  0801  0829   -  0901  0931 these 01 31 until  1501  1501  1549
Nairn Sainsbury Store   -   -   -   -   -   -  0805  0832   -  0905  0935 past 05 35  1505  1505  1553
Auldearn School   -   -   -   -   -   -  0809  0836   -  0909  0939 hour 09 39  1509  1509  1557
Brodie opp Village Hall   -   -   -   -   -   -  0815   -   -  0915  0945 15 45  1515  1515  1603
Forres St Leonards Church   -   -  0654   -  0812   -  0824   -   -  0924  0954 24 54  1524  1524  1612
Forres Academy   -   -    -    -    -   -       1535 
Forres Enterprise Park   -   -  0658   -  0816   -  0828   -   -  0928  0958 28 58  1528  1540  1616
Alves Crooked Inn   -   -  0705   -  0823   -  0835   -   -  0935  1005 35 05  1535  1547  1623
Elgin Wittet Drive   -   -  0713   -  0831   -  0843   -   -  0943  1013 43 13  1543  1555  1631
Elgin Bus Station Stance 4   -   -  0717   -  0835   -  0847   -   -  0947  1017 47 17  1547  1559  1635

then at 
these times 
past each 

hour

until

Service No. 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11A 11 11A 11A
Sch

Inverness Bus Station Stance 4  1455  1515  1545  1615  1645  1715  1745  1820  1920 2055  2125   -  2225  2325
Inverness Retail Park Tesco  1505  1525  1555  1625  1655  1725  1755  1830  1930 2102  2135   -  2235  2335
Tornagrain opp Road End  1514  1534  1604  1634  1704  1734  1804  1839  1939 2109    -  
Inverness Airport  1522  1542  1612  1642  1712  1742  1812  1847  1947 2115  2152   -  2252  2352
Ardersier Police Station | | | | | | | | |   -  2158   -  2258  2358
Ardersier High Street | | | | | | | | |   -  2201   -  2301  0001
Ardersier Stuart Street            -  2204   -  2304  0004
Nairn Tradespark  1533  1553  1623  1653  1723  1753  1823  1858  1958   -  2216   -  2316  0016
Nairn Academy  1544           -    -  
Nairn Bus Station arr  1548  1559  1629  1659  1729  1759  1829  1904  2004   -  2222   -  2322  0022

Nairn Bus Station dep  1549  1601  1631  1701  1731  1801  1831  1906  2006   -  2224   -  2324  0024
Nairn Sainsbury Store  1553  1605  1635  1705  1735  1805  1835  1910  2010   -  2227   -  2327  0027
Auldearn School  1557  1609  1639  1709  1739  1809  1839  1914  2014   -  2231   -  2331  0031
Brodie opp Village Hall  1603  1615  1645  1715  1745  1815  1845  1920  2020   -  2237   -  2337  0037
Forres St Leonards Church  1612  1624  1654  1724  1754  1824  1854  1929  2029   -  2246  2300  2346  0046
Forres Enterprise Park  1616  1628  1658  1728  1758  1828  1858  1933  2033   -  2250   2350  0050
Alves Crooked Inn  1623  1635  1705  1735  1805  1835  1905  1940  2040   -  2257  2309  2357  0057
Elgin Wittet Drive  1631  1643  1713  1743  1813  1843  1913  1948  2048   -  2304  2317  0004  0104
Elgin Bus Station Stance 4  1635  1647  1717  1747  1817  1847  1917  1952  2052   -  2308  2321  0008  0108

Sch Operates on 
Schooldays only.

NSch Operates on 
School holidays only.

 To comply with 
Drivers Hours regulations, 
this journey connects at Nairn 
Bus Station. 

The connection is 
guaranteed, through fares 
are available and passengers 
may remain on the vehicle 
which operates through.

Service No. 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11A 11 11A

Inverness Bus Station Stance 4 0445  0545  0715  0815  0835  0845 15 45  1715  1745  1820  1920 2055  2125   -  2325
Inverness Retail Park Tesco 0452  0555  0725  0825  0845  0855 25 55  1725  1755  1830  1930 2102  2135   -  2335
Tornagrain opp Road End 0459  0604  0734  0834  0854  0904 34 04  1734  1804  1839  1939 2109    - 
Inverness Airport 0505  0612  0742  0842  0902  0912 42 12  1742  1812  1847  1947 2115  2152   -  2352
Ardersier Police Station   - | | | | | | | | | | |   -  2158   -  2358
Ardersier High Street   - | | | | | | | | | | |   -  2201   -  0001
Ardersier Stuart Street   -              -  2204   -  0004
Nairn Tradespark   -  0623  0753  0853  0913  0923 then 53 23  1753  1823  1858  1958   -  2216   -  0016
Nairn Bus Station arr   -  0629  0759  0859  0919  0929 these 59 29 until  1759  1829  1904  2004   -  2222   -  0022

    past         
Nairn Bus Station dep   -  0631  0801  0901   -  0931 hour 01 31  1801  1831  1906  2006   -  2224   -  0024
Nairn Sainsbury Store   -  0635  0805  0905   -  0935 05 35  1805  1835  1910  2010   -  2227   -  0027
Auldearn School   -  0639  0809  0909   -  0939 09 39  1809  1839  1914  2014   -  2231   -  0031
Brodie opp Village Hall   -  0645  0815  0915   -  0945 15 45  1815  1845  1920  2020   -  2237   -  0037
Forres St Leonards Church   -  0654  0824  0924   -  0954 24 54  1824  1854  1929  2029   -  2246  2300  0046
Forres Enterprise Park   -  0658  0828  0928   -  0958 28 58  1828  1858  1933  2033   -  2250   0050
Alves Crooked Inn   -  0705  0835  0935   -  1005 35 05  1835  1905  1940  2040   -  2257  2309  0057
Elgin Wittet Drive   -  0713  0843  0943   -  1013 43 13  1843  1913  1948  2048   -  2304  2317  0104
Elgin Bus Station Stance 4   -  0717  0847  0947   -  1017 47 17  1847  1917  1952  2052   -  2308  2321  0108

then at 
these times 
past each 

hour

until

Service No. 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11A 11A 

Inverness Bus Station Stance 4  0955  1055  1155  1255  1355  1455  1555  1655  1755
Inverness Retail Park Tesco  1005  1105  1205  1305  1405  1505  1605  1705  1805
Tornagrain opp Road End  1014  1114  1214  1314  1414  1514  1614  1714  1814
Inverness Airport  1022  1122  1222  1322  1422  1522  1622  1722  1822
Nairn Tradespark  1033  1133  1233  1333  1433  1533  1633  1733  1833
Nairn Bus Station arr  1039  1139  1239  1339  1439  1539  1639  1739  1839

Nairn Bus Station dep  1041  1141  1241  1341  1441  1541  1641  1741  1841
Nairn Sainsbury Store  1044  1144  1244  1344  1444  1544  1644  1744  1844
Auldearn School  1048  1148  1248  1348  1448  1548  1648  1748  1848
Brodie opp Village Hall   -   -   -   -   -   -   -  1754   1854
Forres St Leonards Church   -   -   -   -   -   -   -  1803   1903
Forres Enterprise Park   -   -   -   -   -   -   -  1807   1907
Alves Crooked Inn   -   -   -   -   -   -   -  1814   1914
Elgin Wittet Drive   -   -   -   -   -   -   -  1821   1921
Elgin Bus Station Stance 4   -   -   -   -   -   -   -  1825   1925
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